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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Executive Committee Meeting

1 message

Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 5:55 PM
To: Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST" <nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates" <palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla
<boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, Trin Custodio <tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa
<cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico
<mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Cgdpal <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, WesCom Commanders Office
<ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, Michaela Alyssa
<michaelambundac.law@gmail.com>, DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval Forces <navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani
<rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the Execom,

We write to invite you to the Executive Committee Meeting on 29 November 2022 at 3pm via zoom.  The
meeting scheduled last 16 November did not push through due to the absence of a quorum.  We hope you can come next
week as we rely on your guidance on vital issues for 2023. 

The flow of the meeting will be as follows:


I.  Call to Order
II. Adoption of Minutes of the Last Meeting/Matters Arising
III.  Agenda:

1. 2023 Annual Work Plan and PPMP
2. Proposed increase of MPR subsistence allowance
3. Proposed amendment to TMO guidelines on travel allowances
4. Establishing the Scientific Advisory Body (SAB) for Tubbataha
5. Use of TRNP fund with WWF

IV. Other Matters

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86792749952?pwd=N2wwN3NuNFR3ZXI0U1NpcDRCNEVBdz09
 
Meeting
ID: 867 9274 9952
Passcode:
801629

We look forward to meeting with you on the 29th!

Sincerely yours,

Angelique Songco
PASu

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86792749952?pwd=N2wwN3NuNFR3ZXI0U1NpcDRCNEVBdz09
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___________________________________
TUBBATAHA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Manalo Ext. Brgy. Milagrosa,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan 5300 
Telephone: (048) 716-1631
Mobile: 0998-552-1174 / 0917-553-0909
Email: tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
Website: tubbatahareefs.org
Facebook: @OfficialTubbataha
Instagram: @tubbatahareefs

mailto:tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
http://tubbatahareefs.org/

